

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 226 of 2022

Manoj Kurre **Versus** Aayam Kurre

09.08.2023	Shri Parag Kotecha, counsel for the Appellant. Despite service of notice, no representation is made on behalf of the Respondents. However, considering the fact, the Respondent No.1 is minor. Counsel for the Appellant prays for some time to apprise the Court about the legal implications of the provision whether <i>ex parte</i> can be proceeded against Respondent No.1, who is minor. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE