



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 226 of 2022

MANOJ KURRE **versus** AAYAM KURRE

Order Sheet

05.05.2025	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondents, despite service of notice. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Let a fresh notice be Issued to the respondents by ordinary and registered post, on payment of P.F., as per rules for final hearing. List the case in week commencing 7th July, 2025 for final hearing. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge AMIT PATEL