



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 226 of 2022

MANOJ KURRE **versus** AAYAM KURRE

Order Sheet

11/07/2025 Saxena	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for the appellant. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case in the week after next along with FA(MAT) No.213 of 2024. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---