



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 226 of 2022

MANOJ KURRE **versus** AAYAM KURRE

FA(MAT)/213/2024

Order Sheet

10/02/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for the Appellant. <u>FA (MAT) No.226 of 2022</u> As prayed four weeks' time is granted to remove the default. List it along with FA (MAT) No.213 of 2024. <u>FA(MAT)/213/2024</u> Heard. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent. P. F. and Copy within 07 days. List after service report is received. SD/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	